SHIRE OF MERREDIN

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - COUNCIL 2022-23

GOVERNANCE
ADMINISTRATION GENERAL

3030120
3030121
3030122
3030122
3030123
3030121
3030121
3040235
3030135
3030120
3030221
3030221
3030221
3030221
3030221
3030221
3030221
3030224
3040220
3040220
3040220
3040220

Instalment Administration Fee

Notice of Discontinuance

Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Direct Debit
Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Cheques

Individual Agreement to pay Council via Direct Debit
Copy of rate notice reprint

Rate Enquiry Fees - Property Information Reports
Document / Building Plan Search Fee

Rate Book - full print out

Alternative Rates Payment Agreement Fee
Subscription to monthly agenda - per annum
Single monthly agenda

Subscription to monthly minutes - per annum
Single monthly minutes

Annual Report

Annual Financial Statements

Council Annual Budget

Electoral-Rells

Freedom of Information - Statutory Application Fee
Freedom of Information - Administration / staff time
Freedom of Information - postage

Freedom of Information - photocopying

Extra Mass Vehicle Permit

PHOTOCOPYING - Administration, Library and Visitor Centre

3040220
3030220
3030220
3030220
3030220
3030220
3030220

Shire Staff Administration Support

Photocopying per page black and white (A4 2 Sided) up to 100 pages
Photocopying per page black and white (A3 2 Sided) up to 100 pages
Bulk Photocopying (over 100 pages, 20% discount per page)

Binding documents

Colour Printing per page (A4 2 Sided)

Colour Printing per page (A3 2 Sided)

Unit

Per installment
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
per hour
each
per page
each

per hour
per page
per page
per page
per document
per page
per page

GST

$0.00

$0.00
$1.00
$9.55
$9.55
$17.45
$1.00
$28.64
$3.09
$28.64
$3.09
$3.09
$3.09
$3.09
$12:9¢
$0.00
$7.45

$0.05
$5.36

$8.27
$0.05
$0.10

$0.10
$0.21

2021-22
Total (incl GST)

$13.00
Cost

Cost + 20%
Cost + 20%
$32.00
$11.00
$105.00
$105.00
$192.00
$11.00
$315.00
$34.00
$315.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$34.00
$142.00
$30.00
$82.00

$0.50
$59.00

$91.00
$0.57
$1.10

$1.10
$2.30

2022-23
GST Total (incl GST)

$0.00 $13.00

$0.00 Cost +20%
$0.00 Cost +20%

$0.00 $33.00
$1.00 $11.00
$9.73 $107.00
$9.73 $107.00
$17.82 $196.00
$1.00 $11.00
$29.18 $321.00
$3.18 $35.00
$29.18 $321.00
$3.18 $35.00
$3.18 $35.00
$3.18 $35.00
$3.18 $35.00
$13.18 $145.00
$0.00 $31.00
$7.55 $83.00
$1.00 $10.95
$0.09 $1.00
$5.45 $60.00
$8.45 $93.00
$0.03 $0.30
$0.04 $0.40
20% discount

$0.68 $7.50
$0.04 $0.40
$0.05 $0.50

Notes

Provided by Electoral commission

Attachment 14.8A
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SHIRE OF MERREDIN

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - COUNCIL 2022-23

LAW, ORDER AND PUBLIC SAFETY
POUND FEES

3050221 Replacement Dog/Cat Tag

3050220 Impounding Fee

3050220 Release Fee

3050220 Impounded animal boarding fee

3050220 Bark Deterrent - bond only

3050234 Bark Deterrent Hire

3050220 Sustenance Charge

3050222 Surrender/Destruction of small animal including dog

3050222 Surrender/Destruction of large animal eg. sheep/horse
3050222 Animal Disposal Fee
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

1042445 Access to power on Shire property

1052440 Vehicle Impounding Fee in Town site + Towing Charges
1052440 Vehicle Impounding Fee outside Town site + Towing Charges
1052440 Vehicle Impounding Fee - storage

1052440 Staff Professional Services Ranger Fee
STALL HOLDERS / STREET TRADER

3070421 Stall Holder/Street Trader - Community/charitable/government organisation
3070421 Stall Holder/Street Trader - per day (max 6 days)

3070421 Stall Holder/Street Trader - per week (max 21 days)

3070421 Stall Holder/Street Trader - per annum
FOOD ACT 2008 SECTION 110

3070420 Food business surveillance fee (High Risk Food Premises)
3070420 Food business surveillance fee (Medium Risk Food Premises)
3070420 Food business surveillance fee (Low Risk Food Premises)
3070421 Food Business Registration Fee

3070421 Transfer of Food Business Registration

Unit

each

each

each

per animal/per day
each

per day

per day

per animal

per animal

per animal

per day
per vehicle
per vehicle
per day
per hour

per day (max 6 days)
per week (max 21 days)
per annum

per business
per business
per business
per business
per transfer

GST

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$8.27

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

2021-22
Total (incl GST)

$2.60
$77.00
$52.00
$124.00
$180.00
$21.00
$21.00
$62.00
$82.00
$62.00

$44.00
$138.00
$138.00
$0.00
$91.00

$0.00
$21.00
$98.00
$1,112.00

$200.00
$150.00
$100.00
$53.00
$53.00

GST

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4.09
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$8.45

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

2022-23
Total (incl GST)

$3.00
$79.00
$54.00
$128.00
$185.00
$22.00
$22.00
$64.00
$84.00
$64.00

$45.00
$142.00
$142.00
$0.00
$93.00

$0.00
$22.00
$101.00
$1,145.00

$206.00
$155.00
$103.00
$55.00
$55.00

Notes
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SHIRE OF MERREDIN

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - COUNCIL 2022-23

2021-22 2022-23
Unit GST Total (incl GST) GST Total (incl GST) Notes

LOCAL LAWS

LOCAL LAWS FEES AND CHARGES

3050234 Bee Keeping Application fee - clause 4(d) per application $0.00 $56.00 $0.00 $58.00

3050234 Approved Kennel Application / Renewal fee - clause 4.10(1) per application $0.00 $56.00 $0.00 $58.00

3100635 Extractive Industries - Security for Restoration and Reinstatement - clause 5.1* per application $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $10,300.00

3100635 Extractive Industries License Fee per application $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $309.00

3070620 Application and Licensing of Morgues fee - clause 3* per application $0.00 $50.00 $0.00 $52.00

3070421 Application for Registration of Lodging House / Renewal fee - clause 8.1.3* per application $0.00 $180.00 $0.00 $185.00

3070421 Saleyard Fees - clause 7.11 per application $0.00 $55.00 $0.00 $57.00

3070421 Permit Fee - clause 7.1 per application $0.00 $55.00 $0.00 $57.00

3070421 Trolley collection / removal fee - clause 4.6 per collection $0.00 $55.00 $0.00 $57.00

3130320 Public Building Application per application $0.00 $180.00 $0.00 $185.00

3070421 Lodging House Registration/Renewal Fee per application $0.00 $180.00 $0.00 $185.00

3130320 Registration, Annual Renewal or Transfer of Approved Premises per application $0.00 $180.00 $0.00 $185.00

HEALTH

GENERAL

3070421 Section 39 Certificate (Travel to be Added to Charge) per certificate $7.45 $82.00 $7.55 $83.00

3070421 Section 40 Certificate (Travel to be Added to Charge) per certificate $7.45 $82.00 $7.55 $83.00

3070421 Gaming Permit Clearance (Travel to be Added to Charge) per permit $7.45 $82.00 $7.55 $83.00

SANITATION

GENERAL

3100120 Domestic Refuse Charge 2401t Per Annum $0.00 $88.40 $0.00 $91.00

3100120 Domestic Refuse Charge 2401t - (Additional Pick Up) Per Annum $0.00 $88.40 $0.00 $91.00

3100120 Domestic/Commercial Refuse Charge 240lt - (Recycling) Per Annum $0.00 $73.90 $0.00 $76.00

3100120 Domestic/Commercial Refuse Charge 240lt - (Additional Recycling) Per Annum $0.00 $73.90 $0.00 $76.00

3100120 Commercial Refuse Charge 240lt Per Annum $0.00 $88.40 $0.00 $91.00

3100120 Commercial Refuse Charge 240t - (Additional Pick Up) Per Annum $0.00 $88.40 $0.00 $91.00

3100120 Commercial Refuse Charge 1.5m®. Per Annum $0.00 $1,542.80 $0.00 $1,589.00

3100120 Commercial Refuse Charge 1.5m”. - (Additional Pick Up) Per Annum $0.00 $1,542.80 $0.00 $1,589.00

3100120 Commercial Refuse Charge 3.0m® Per Annum $0.00 $2,073.30 $0.00 $2,135.00

3100120 Commercial Refuse Charge 3.0m”>. - (Additional Pick Up) Per Annum $0.00 $2,073.30 $0.00 $2,135.00

3100120 Commercial Refuse Charge 4.5m® Per Annum $0.00 $3,412.70 $0.00 $3,515.00

3100120 Commercial Refuse Charge 4.5m”. - (Additional Pick Up) Per Annum $0.00 $3,412.70 $0.00 $3,515.00

3100125 Commercial Co-mingled Recycling Charge 1.5m°. - (fortnightly pick up) Per Annum $0.00 $1,542.80 $0.00 $1,589.00

3100125 Commercial Co-mingled Recycling Charge 3.0m°. - (fortnightly pick up) Per Annum $0.00 $2,073.30 $0.00 $2,135.00

3100125 Commercial Co-mingled Recycling Charge 4.5m°. - (fortnightly pick up) Per Annum $0.00 $3,412.70 $0.00 $3,515.00

3100125 Commercial Cardboard Recycling Cage Charge 6.0m?- (weekly pick up) Per Annum $0.00 $1,114.40 $0.00 $1,148.00

3100125 Commercial Cardboard Recycling Cage Charge 6.0m?- (twice weekly pick up) Per Annum $0.00 $3,726.90 $0.00 $3,839.00

3100125 Commercial Cardboard Recycling Cage Charge 6.0m?- (fortnightly pick up) Per Annum $0.00 $1,479.70 $0.00 $1,524.00

3100125 Commercial Cardboard Recycling Cage Charge 6.0m?*- (monthly pick up) Per Annum $0.00 $1,050.40 $0.00 $1,082.00

3100125 Commercial Cardboard Recycling Cage Charge 3.0m?- (weekly pick up) Per Annum $0.00 $1,843.30 $0.00 $1,899.00

3100125 Commercial Cardboard Recycling Cage Charge 3.0m?- (twice weekly pick up) Per Annum $0.00 $3,095.70 $0.00 $3,189.00

3100125 Commercial Cardboard Recycling Cage Charge 3.0m?- (fortnightly pick up) Per Annum $0.00 $2,171.50 $0.00 $2,237.00

3100125 Commercial Cardboard Recycling Cage Charge 3.0m?*- (monthly pick up) Per Annum $0.00 $873.70 $0.00 $900.00

3100120 Waste Management Levy* Per Annum $0.00 $44.20 $0.00 $46.00

LANDFILL SITE

3100135 Residential Tip Pass Per Annum $0.00 Free of Charge Ratepayers and residents of the Shire of
Merredin are entitled to Free Entry to the
Merredin Landfill Site with a current valid Tip
Pass to dispose of up to 1m3 of green waste or
general waste from a Car, Utility, Van or

3100135 Residential Tip Pass REPLACEMENT Per m3 $1.00 $11.00 $0.99 $10.90

3100135 Asbestos Containing Material - minimum charge $2.95 $32.40 $2.97 $32.70 By appointment, minimum charge 0.5m3

3100135 Asbestos Containing Material Per m3 $5.91 $65.00 $6.04 $66.40 By appointment
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3100135
3100135

3100135

3100135
3100135
3100135
3100135
3100135
3100135
3100135
3100135
3100135

3400435
3400435
3100135
3100135
3100135

3400435
3400435

3400435

3400435

3400435

3100135
3100135
3100135
3400435
3100135

3100135

3100135
3100135
3100135
3100135
3100135
3100135
3100135
3100135
3100135
3100135
3100135

SHIRE OF MERREDIN

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - COUNCIL 2022-23

Commercial Controlled Liquid Waste Disposal —perlitre

Commereial Bulk-Waste/Builder's Contruction & Demolition Waste (unsorted) - minimum

charge

Commerecial Bulk-Waste/Builder's-Construction & Demolition Waste (unsorted) —per-eubic-

retre

Bricks and Building rubble - minimum charge
Bricks and Building rubble

Concrete - minimum charge

Concrete

Commercial Putrescible Waste - minimum charge
Commercial Putrescible Waste

Commerical Bulk Waste - mimimum charge
Commerical Bulk Waste

Metal Products (Recyclable)

Green Waste (Co-mingled Intended for Landfill)
Green Waste (uncontaminated)

Clean Fill as-per-Landfil-Waste Classifications-& Waste-Definitions-1996

SkinBi )

Skip B .
Skip B -
Skip B )

Animal Disposal Fee (max-18 small animals)
Animal Disposal Fee (Large animals)

Household/Residential Non-Commercial General Was
eubic-metre

Per Litre
Per m3

Per m3

Per m3

Per m3

Per m3

Per m3
Per m3

Per m3
Per m3
Per m3

Perm3

Perm3

Per Item
Per Item
Per m3
Perm3

te —Residential Tip-Pass{(Unsorted}—per Per m3

Residential Used Oil —placed-in-Large-CapacityFank-on-Site—per-Litre—Residential Fip-Pass  Per Litre

Open Site out of hours (minimum charge)
Open Site out of hours

Commercial E Waste —per-cubic-metre
White Goods - per-item

Vehicle Batteries - car, truck, motorcycle and boat - Lead Acid
Car

Light Truck

Large Truck

Trailer

Boat

Oil Contaminated Soils - minimum charge

Per Hour
Per m3
Per Item
Per m3
Per m3
Per m3
Per m3
Per m3
Per m3

GST

$0.00
$3.55

$5.73

$1.09
$0.00

$5.73
$11.27

$3.27

$0.03

$16.55

2021-22

Total (incl GST)

$0.13
$39.00

$63.00

$12.00
$0.00

$21-00
$42:00

$63.00
$124.00

$0.00
$36.00

$0.34

$182.00

GST

$0.00
$6.25

$12.50

$3.09
$3.09
$3.57
$3.57
$5.05
$5.05
$6.15
$6.15
$0.00

$2.00
$3.18
$2.27
$1.08
$0.00

$0.00
$5.82

$3.18
$2.00
$1.09

$5.86
$11.54

$0.00
$3.36

$0.03

$43.14
$14.38
$2.79
$1.80
$1.35
$13.53
$27.05
$36.06
$11.27
$11.27
$6.95

2022-23
Total (incl GST) Notes
$0.14 Waste Codes K210,K110, and N140 only
$68.70
$137.50
$34.00 Minus concrete and metal products
$34.00 Minus concrete and metal products
$39.30
$39.30
$55.50
$55.50
$67.60
$67.60
Free of Charge Uncontaminated recyclable metal
materials/items will be accepted free of charge
$22.00
$35:00
$25.00
$11.90 Uncontaminated
Free of Charge Clean Fill as per Landfill Waste Classifications
& Waste Definitions 1996
eubic-meter
eubic-meter
eubic-meter
eubic-meter
$64.50
$126.90
$0.00
$37.00
$0.37 Not acepted in containers, to be emptied into
Large Capacity Tank on Site (Minimum Charge
1L)
$474.50 Three hour minimum charge
$158.20 1x Labour on Penalty Rates
$30.70
$19.80
$14.90
$148.80
$297.50
$396.70
$124.00
$124.00
$76.40 Drilling Mud requires MSDS, Sample results as

per Landfill Waste Classification and Waste
Definitions 1996 confirming suitable for Class I
Landfill Site required
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SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - COUNCIL 2022-23

3100135 Oil Contaminated Soils

3100135 Bikes and Wheelchairs
3100135 Furniture per Iltem {Gommersial-Fip-Users)
3100135 Wooden Pallets
3100135 Mattressess
Recyclable items - Accepted for tip shop

3100135 Tip Shop sale - Recyclable items

ADDITIONAL-TIP-CHARGES
3100135 Bikes-and-Wheelchairs-each
3100135 i
3100135 Wooden Pallets each
BUILDING AND TOWN PLANNING FEES
TOWN PLANNING FEES
3100620 Minor Scheme Amendment
3100620 Major Scheme Amendment
3100620 Complex Scheme Amendment
BUILDING FEES

Issue of certificate design compliance class 2 to 9

SHIRE OF MERREDIN

Unit
Per m3

Per Item
Per Item
Per Item
Per Item
Per Item

Per item

per amendment
per amendment
per amendment

GST

$0.45
$1.00
$1.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

2021-22
Total (incl GST)

$5.00
$11.00
$11.00

$5.00
$41-00
$41-00

$3,500.00
$5,000.00
$7,500.00

$0.00

GST
$6.95

$0.45
$0.99
$0.99
$3.13
$0.00

$0.45
$0.45

$1.00
$1.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

2022-23
Total (incl GST) Notes
$76.40 Drilling Mud requires MSDS, Sample results as
per Landfill Waste Classification and Waste
Definitions 1996 confirming suitable for Class Il
Landfill Site required
$5.00
$10.90
$10.90
$34.40
Free of Charge Some recyclable items will be accepted free of
charge.
$5.00 As marked. Maximum amount $5 per tip shop
item. Prices negotiable.

$5.00

$41-00
$41-00

$3,605.00
$5,150.00
$7,725.00

$0.00
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SHIRE OF MERREDIN

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - COUNCIL 2022-23

CEMETERY
BURIAL CHARGES

3100720
3100720
3100720

3100720
3100720
3100720

3100720
3100720
3100720

3100721

3100721
3100721
3100721
3100721

For Each Interment:

Issue of a Grant of Right of Burial

Copy of a Grant of Right of Burial

Grant of Right of Burial - Renewal

a) In Open Ground (no perpetual maintenance) plus Grant of Right of Burial
Land for grave

For interment of any person to a depth of 2.15 metres

For interment of still born child

b) In Lawn area (including perpetual maintenance) plus Grant of Right of Burial
Land for grave

For interment of any person to a depth of 2.15 metres

For interment of still born child

c) Rose Garden (including perpetual maintenance) plus Grant of Right of Burial
For each interment of cremated ashes

Niche Wall: plus Grant of Right of Burial

Wall Niche for Interment or Plaque

Interment of Cremated Ashes in Niche Wall (Labour Charge)

Plaque

Installation of Plaque (Labour Charge)

EXHUMATIONS

3100720
3100720
3100720

Fee for exhumation
Re-opening of grave for exhumation
Re-interment in new grave after exhumation

RE-OPENING OF GRAVE

3100720
3100720
3100720

For each interment
For each interment of cremated ashes
For each interment of still born child

EXTRA CHARGES

3100720
3100720
3100720
3100720

For each interment on Saturdays - General Section

For each interment on Saturdays - Lawn Section

For each interment on Sundays/Public Holidays - General Section
For each interment on Sundays/Public Holidays - Lawn Section

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

3100720
3100720
3100722
3100735
3100735
3100735
3100735
3100722
3100735
3100720

For removal and replacing grass, shrubs, plants etc., on any grave to be re-opened
For sinking a grave beyond 2.15m for each additional 300mm

Plot Identification Plate

Funeral Directors annual license

Funeral Directors single license

Funeral Booking Fee - late notice charge (less than 24 hours) - clause 3.5

Funeral Processions - late fee - clause 5.2

Permit to erect monument, headstone or memorial

Register Inspection Fee - section41

Removal of Monumental work prior to reopening

Unit

per request
per request
per request

per request
per request
per request

per request
per request
per request

per request

per request
per request
per request
per request

per request
per request
per request

per request
per request
per request

per request
per request
per request
per request

per request
per request
per request
per request
per request
per request
per request
per request
per request
per request

GST

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40.00
$44.55
$21.09

$98.91
$50.64
$26.27

$64.36

$24.18
$11.36

$7.00

$12.55
$77.18
$77.18

$72.55
$6.64
$17.36

$62.00
$62.00
$103.00
$103.00

$18.73
$5.36
$5.36
$0.00
$0.00
$5.27
$5.27
$0.00
$0.00
$18.73

2021-22
Total (incl GST)

$83.00
$60.00
$78.00

$440.00
$490.00
$232.00

$1,088.00
$557.00
$289.00

$708.00

$266.00
$125.00
Cost + 15%
$77.00

$138.00
$849.00
$849.00

$798.00
$73.00
$191.00

$682.00
$682.00
$1,133.00
$1,133.00

$206.00
$59.00
$59.00
$181.00
$90.00
$58.00
$58.00
$65.00
$30.00
$206.00

2022-23

GST Total (incl GST) Notes
$0.00 $85.00
$0.00 $62.00
$0.00 $80.00
$40.82 $449.00
$45.55 $501.00
$21.55 $237.00
$101.09 $1,112.00
$51.73 $569.00
$26.91 $296.00
$0.00 $0.00
$65.73 $723.00
$24.73 $272.00
$11.64 $128.00

Cost + 15%

$7.09 $78.00
$12.82 $141.00
$78.82 $867.00
$78.82 $867.00
$74.09 $815.00
$6.73 $74.00
$17.73 $195.00
$63.27 $696.00
$63.27 $696.00
$105.18 $1,157.00
$105.18 $1,157.00
$19.09 $210.00
$5.45 $60.00
$5.45 $60.00
$0.00 $186.00
$0.00 $93.00
$5.45 $60.00
$5.45 $60.00
$0.00 $67.00
$0.00 $31.00
$19.09 $210.00
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SHIRE OF MERREDIN

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - COUNCIL 2022-23

SWIMMING AREAS
SWIMMING POOL

3110220
3110220
3110220
3110220
3110220
3110220
3110220
3110220
3110220
3110220
3110220
3110220
3110220
3110220
3110235
3110220
3110220
N/A
3110235

Admissions Adult (18 Years +)

Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/Seniors
Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes Parent Supervisor/Spectator) Per Day
In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass)

Season Ticket - Children (Attending School)/Seniors
Season Ticket - Adult Single

Season Ticket - Family (2 Parents and 4 Children <=17)
Season Ticket - Family (each additional child)

1/2 Season Pass - Family (Expires on 12th January)
Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season)

Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season)

Family Multi Pass 5 Visits Current Season)

Monthly Pass - Adult

Monthly Pass - Child

Pool After Hours

School Swimming Carnivals

Spectators

Children under Five Years Old

Lifeguard - Additional relief

CUMMINS THEATRE
TIVOLI ROOM

CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1

Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community

Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 8.00pm) Commercial

Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community
Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Commercial
Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Community

Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Commercial

Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Community

Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Commercial

GALLERY MEETING ROOM

CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1

Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community

Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 8.00pm) Commercial

Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community
Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Commercial
Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Community

Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Commercial

Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Community

Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Commercial

AUDITORIUM BASIC

CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1

Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community

Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 8.00pm) Commercial

Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community
Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Commercial
Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Community

Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Commercial

Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Community

Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Commercial

AUDITORIUM INTERMEDIATE

CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1

Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community

Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 8.00pm) Commercial

Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community
Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Commercial
Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Community

Unit

Per person
Per person
Per day
Per pass
Per person
Per person
Per family
Per person
Per family
Per person
Per person
Per family
Per person
Per person
Per Hour
Per person
Per person
Per person
Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Day

Per Day
Consecutive Per Day
Consecutive Per Day

Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Day

Per Day
Consecutive Per Day
Consecutive Per Day

Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Day

Per Day
Consecutive Per Day
Consecutive Per Day

Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Day

GST

$0.41
$0.32
$0.32

$12.18
$21.09
$30.45
$2.59
$21.09
$3.73
$2.82
$7.00
$7.45
$5.64
$12.36
$0.14
$0.14

$3.60

$3.55
$5.18
$4.09
$6.18
$20.64
$30.91
$18.73
$28.09

$1.91
$2.36
$2.09
$3.09
$10.27
$15.45
$8.91
$12.64

$2.05
$3.09
$3.09
$3.59
$12.36
$18.55
$10.27
$15.45

$8.23
$12.36
$12.36
$14.41
$49.45

Total (incl GST)

$4.50
$3.50
$3.50
$27.00
$134.00
$232.00
$335.00
$28.50
$232.00
$41.00
$31.00
$77.00
$82.00
$62.00
$136.00
$1.50
$1.50
Free
$39.60

$39.00
$57.00
$45.00
$68.00
$227.00
$340.00
$206.00
$309.00

$21.00
$26.00
$23.00
$34.00
$113.00
$170.00
$98.00
$139.00

$22.50
$34.00
$34.00
$39.50
$136.00
$204.00
$113.00
$170.00

$90.50
$136.00
$136.00
$158.50
$544.00

GST

$0.41
$0.32
$0.32
$2.45
$12.18
$21.09
$30.45
$2.59
$21.09
$3.73
$2.82
$7.00
$7.45
$5.64
$12.36
$0.14
$0.14
$0.00
$3.60

$3.64
$5.36
$4.18
$6.27
$21.09
$31.55
$19.09
$28.64

$2.00
$2.45
$2.18
$3.18
$10.45
$15.82
$9.09
$12.91

$2.09
$3.18
$3.18
$3.73
$12.64
$18.91
$10.45
$15.82

$8.36
$12.64
$12.64
$14.73
$50.45

Total (incl GST)

$4.50
$3.50
$3.50
$27.00
$134.00
$232.00
$335.00
$28.50
$232.00
$41.00
$31.00
$77.00
$82.00
$62.00
$136.00
$1.50
$1.50
Free
$39.60

$40.00
$59.00
$46.00
$69.00
$232.00
$347.00
$210.00
$315.00

$22.00
$27.00
$24.00
$35.00
$115.00
$174.00
$100.00
$142.00

$23.00
$35.00
$35.00
$41.00
$139.00
$208.00
$115.00
$174.00

$92.00
$139.00
$139.00
$162.00
$555.00
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CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1

SHIRE OF MERREDIN

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - COUNCIL 2022-23

Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Commercial
Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Community
Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Commercial

AUDITORIUM ADVANCED

CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1

KITCHEN

CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1
CTGIO1

Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community

Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 8.00pm) Commercial

Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community
Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Commercial
Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Community

Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Commercial

Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Community

Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Commercial

Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community

Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 8.00pm) Commercial

Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community
Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Commercial
Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Community

Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Commercial

Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Community

Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Commercial

EQUIPMENT HIRE

CTGI07

CTGI07
CTGI07
CTGI07
CTGI07
CTGI07
CTGI07
CTGI07
CTGI07
CTGI07
CTGI07
CTGI07
CTGI07
CTGI07
STAFF
CTGl14
CTGl14
CTGl14

Fold Back Speakers Set of 4 (Per Event)

Stage Risers Set of 4 (Per Event)

Additional Microphone and Stand (Per Event)

Projector (Per Event)

Cinema Kit and Technician (Per Hour)

Tablecloth (Per Cloth) Standard

Party Light Bar (Per Event)

Piano Hire (Per Event)

Chair Covers (Per Cover) No Set-Up or Pack-Down Included
Chair Covers (Per Cover) Set-Up and Pack-Down Included
Tea & Coffee Station (Setup)

Extra Trestles Tables (Per Table)

Truss 3m Piece of F440 Box & Base Plate (Per Piece, Per Event)
Auto Poles (Per 3m Section with Curtain)

Usher, Ticketing, Merchandise, Set-Up (Per Hour - Minimum 3 Hours)
Bar, Technical Assistance, Cleaner (Per Hour - Minimum 3 Hours)
Duty Technician, FOH Manager, Bar Manager (Per Hour - Minimum 4 Hours)

BONDS, CLEANING AND DAMAGES

N/A
N/A

Refundable Bond Per Event (Community and Commercial)
Refundable Key Bond Per Event (Community and Commercial)

3110720 Additional Cleaning Per Hour (Community and Commercial)

3110720 Tea Towel Replacement (Per Damaged Cloth) (Community and Commercial)
3110720 Table Cloth Replacement (Per Damaged Cloth) (Community and Commercial)
ADMINISTRATION

Ticketing - General Admission - Daytime Matinee
Ticketing - General Admission - Evening Shows
Ticketing Service - Per Ticket Handled ($0 to $15)
Ticketing Service - Per Ticket Handled ($15 Upwards)
Booking Fee - Per Ticket Handled

Postage and Handling of Tickets (Per Transaction)
Advertising Service

Unit
Per Day
Consecutive Per Day
Consecutive Per Day

Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Day

Per Day
Consecutive Per Day
Consecutive Per Day

Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Day

Per Day
Consecutive Per Day
Consecutive Per Day

Per Event, Per Day

Per Event
Per Event
Per Event
Per Hour
Per item
Per Event
Per Event
Per item
Per item
Per event
Per Item
Per item
Per 3m Section

Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour

Per Event
Per Event
Per Hour
Per Item
Per Item

Per ticket

Per ticket

Per ticket

Per ticket

Per Ticket

Per Transaction
Per Advert

GST
$74.18
$41.18
$61.82

$16.50
$24.73
$24.73
$28.82
$98.91
$148.36
$82.36
$123.64

$1.86
$2.59
$2.05
$3.09
$10.27
$15.45
$8.91
$12.64

$4.09

$4.09
$2.09
$8.27
$10.27
$1.00
$10.27
$10.27
$0.26
$0.36
$4.09
$1.00
$4.09
$4.09

$6.68
$8.23
$9.77

$0.00
$0.00
$8.27
$1.00
$2.09

$0.35
$0.36
$0.33
$0.41
$2.82

2021-22
Total (incl GST)
$816.00
$453.00
$680.00

$181.50
$272.00
$272.00
$317.00
$1,088.00
$1,632.00
$906.00
$1,360.00

$20.50
$28.50
$22.50
$34.00
$113.00
$170.00
$98.00
$139.00

$45.00

$45.00
$23.00
$91.00
$113.00
$11.00
$113.00
$113.00
$2.83
$3.97
$45.00
$11.00
$45.00
$45.00

$73.50
$90.50
$107.50

$570.00
$50.00
$91.00
$11.00
$23.00

Between $5 - $50
Between $5 - $50
$3.85

$3.95

$3.60

$4.55

$31.00

GST
$75.73
$42.09
$63.09

$16.82
$25.27
$25.27
$29.45
$101.09
$151.55
$84.09
$126.27

$1.91
$2.64
$2.09
$3.18
$10.45
$15.82
$9.09
$12.91

$4.18

$4.18
$2.18
$8.45
$10.45
$1.00
$10.45
$10.45
$0.27
$0.36
$4.18
$1.00
$4.18
$4.18

$6.82
$8.36
$10.00

$0.00
$0.00
$8.45
$1.00
$2.18

$0.36
$0.36
$0.36
$0.45
$2.91

2022-23
Total (incl GST)
$833.00
$463.00
$694.00

$185.00
$278.00
$278.00
$324.00
$1,112.00
$1,667.00
$925.00
$1,389.00

$21.00
$29.00
$23.00
$35.00
$115.00
$174.00
$100.00
$142.00

$46.00

$46.00
$24.00
$93.00
$115.00
$11.00
$115.00
$115.00
$3.00
$4.00
$46.00
$11.00
$46.00
$46.00

$75.00
$92.00
$110.00

$587.00
$52.00
$93.00
$11.00
$24.00

Between $5 - $50
Between $5 - $50
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$5.00
$32.00

Notes

If an event spans more than one day, this fee

will be charged on a per day rate
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SHIRE OF MERREDIN

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - COUNCIL 2022-23

Poster Distribution
Flyer Distribution
Liquor License between 251-500 persons (Per Event, Per Day)
Liquor License under 250 persons (Per Event, Per Day)
LIBRARY
ADMINISTRATION

3110520 P ina/PrintingPer P ; . BaW
3110520 P i Printing_Per P A3 1 si BEW
3119520 . o .

3110520 Scanning to File (Scanning over 30 pages)

3110520 Vaquform material consumption - ABS sheet 2.00mm

3110520 Vaquform material consumption - ABS sheet 1.00mm
3110520 Vaquform material consumption - HIPSsheet 1.00mm
3110520 Vaquform material consumption - HIPS sheet 1.5 mm
3110520 Vaquform material consumption - PETG sheet 1.00mm

3110520 Deposit on Books for Visitors

3110540 2 Weeks Overdue (First Notice)

3110540 4 Weeks Overdue (Second Notice)

3110540 6 Weeks Overdue (Third & Final Notice)

3110540 Lost or Damaged Item

3110520 Library Meeting Room (Per Hour) Community

3110520 Library Meeting Room (Per Hour) Commercial

3110520 Library Meeting Room (Full Day) Community

3110520 Library Meeting Room (Full Day) Commercial

3110520 Library Meeting Room (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Community
3110520 Library Meeting Room (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Commercial
3110520 Memorabilia Room (Per Hour) Community

3110520 Memorabilia Room (Per Hour) Commercial

3110520 Memorabilia Room (Full Day) Community

3110520 Memorabilia Room (Full Day) Commercial

3110520 Hot Office (Per Hour) Community

3110520 Hot Office (Per Hour) Commercial

3110520 Hot Office (Per Day) Community

3110520 Hot Office (Per Day) Commercial

3110520 Hot Office (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Community

3110520 Hot Office (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Commercial

3110520 Staff Setup and Clean-up (Per Hour)

3110520 Tea & Coffee (Per Person) Setup, Clean-up, & Consumables (Bottomless)
North Merredin PS Precinct

3110121 Classrooms 7 & 8 (Per Hour) Community

3110121 Classrooms 7 & 8 (Per Hour) Commercial

3110121 Classroom 7 & 8 (Per Day) Community

3110121 Classroom 7 & 8 (Per Day) Commercial

3110121 Classroom 9 site (Per Hour) Community

Unit
per request
per request
Per Event
Per Event

Perside-
Perside-
Perside-
Per Use

per sheet
per sheet
per sheet
per sheet
per sheet

per book

Per Notice

Per Notice

Per Notice

Per item

Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Day

Per Day
Consecutive Per Day
Consecutive Per Day
Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Day

Per Day

Per Hour

Per Hour

Per Day

Per Day
Consecutive Per Day
Consecutive Per Day
Per Hour

Per Person

Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Day
Per Day
Per Hour

GST
$10.27
$15.45
$10.55

$7.00

$0.00

$2.50
$0.14
$0.36
$0.64
Actual cost
$2.36
$3.27
$9.36
$18.73
$7.00
$16.36
$2.36
$3.27
$9.36
$18.73
$0.45
$0.91
$0.91
$6.55
$0.45
$5.64
$6.68
$0.32

$2.09
$3.14
$10.27
$20.64
$2.09

2021-22
Total (incl GST)
$113.00
$170.00
$116.00
$77.00

$103.00
$206.00
$5.00
$10.00
$10.00
$72.00
$5.00
$62.00
$73.50
$3.50

$23.00
$34.50
$113.00
$227.00
$23.00

GST
$10.45
$15.82
$10.73

$7.09

$0.09
$0.09
$0.09
$0.09

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.73

$0.36
$0.36
$0.55
$0.55

$2.55
$0.18
$0.36
$0.64

$2.45
$3.36
$9.55
$19.09
$7.09
$16.64
$2.45
$3.36
$9.55
$19.09
$0.45
$0.91
$0.91
$6.64
$0.45
$5.73
$6.82
$0.36
$0.00
$2.18
$3.27
$10.45
$21.09
$2.18

2022-23
Total (incl GST)
$115.00
$174.00
$118.00
$78.00

$1.00
$1.00
$1.00

Notes

lidati

fees
i) o

$1.00 Scan under 30 pages free. Over 30 pages/
bulk scanning charges to cover wear and tear

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$8.00

$4.00
$4.00
$6.00
$6.00

$28.00
$2.00
$4.00
$7.00

$27.00
$37.00
$105.00
$210.00
$78.00
$183.00
$27.00
$37.00
$105.00
$210.00
$5.00
$10.00
$10.00
$73.00
$5.00
$63.00
$75.00
$4.00
$0.00
$24.00
$36.00
$115.00
$232.00
$24.00

Dont need?

Dont need?

Dont need?

Materials only - Use of machine will not be
charged in 2022-23 FY

Materials only - Use of machine will not be
charged in 2022-23 FY

Materials only - Use of machine will not be
charged in 2022-23 FY

Materials only - Use of machine will not be
charged in 2022-23 FY

Materials only - Use of machine will not be
charged in 2022-23 FY
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3110121
3110121
3110121
3110121
3110121
3110121
3110121

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - COUNCIL 2022-23

Classroom 9 site (Per Hour) Commercial
Classroom 9 site (Per Day) Community
Classroom 9 site (Per Day) Commercial
Playgroup & Canteen Hire (Per Hour) Community
Playgroup & Canteen Hire (Per Hour) Commercial
Playgroup & Canteen Hire (Per Day) Community
Playgroup & Canteen Hire (Per Day) Commercial

Community Development

3130835
3130835
3130835
3130835
3130835
3130835

Events Trailer (Bond $200, Hire $50)

Events Kit ($20 Bond $5 Hire per kit)

Events Trailer Transportation cost (Shire Staff Delivery)
Events Trailer & Events Kit Cleaning Fee

Shire Event Stall Holders Fee

Miscellaneous Courses / Programs / Shows / Activities

SHIRE OF MERREDIN

Unit
Per Hour
Per Day
Per Day
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Day
Per Day

Per item

Per Kit

Per delivery
Per Clean

Per Stall

Per admission

GST
$3.14
$10.27
$20.64
$0.50
$0.59
$5.18
$5.18

$22.73
$2.27
$5.14

$1.36

2021-22
Total (incl GST)

$34.50

$113.00

$227.00

$5.50

$6.50

$57.00

$57.00

$250.00
$25.00
$56.50

$15.00

2022-23
GST Total (incl GST)
$3.27 $36.00
$10.45 $115.00
$21.09 $232.00
$0.55 $6.00
$0.64 $7.00
$5.36 $59.00
$5.36 $59.00
$23.27 $256.00
$2.36 $26.00
$5.27 $58.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1.36 $15.00
varies $0-200

Notes
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SHIRE OF MERREDIN

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - COUNCIL 2022-23

ECONOMIC SERVICES

SALE OF INDEPENDENT WATER

3110335 Schools - p/kL*

3110335 Other usage - p/kL*

3110335 Groundwater - p/kL*

3130821 Community Standpipe Charges p/kL*

3130821 Commercial Standpipe Charges (Class 9) p/kL*
3130821 Commercial Standpipe Charges (Class 15) p/kL*
3130821 Standpipe Swipe Card Purchase
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

3130322 Building Licence Search Fee

3130322 Property Building Enquiries

3130322 Building Inspection Fee, Per Hour, plus $0.91
3130322 Staff Professional Services Health & Building Fee
CENTRAL WHEATBELT VISITORS CENTRE

SALES AND SERVICES

3130235 General Retail Books, Crafts and Souvenirs
3130235 Consignment Books and Crafts

3130235 Postage and Handling

3130235 Postage of Books and Large ltems

3130235 Postage Administration Fee

3130235 Scanning to File (Scanning over 30 pages)

3130235 Phone Calls-to-Landlines

3130235 Phone-Calls-to-Mebiles

3130235 E-Trike Hire Per Hour

3130235 E-Trike Hire 1/2 Day

3130235 E-Trike Hire Per Day (8.30am - 4.30pm)

3130235 E-Trike Hire Per Day (Up to 48 Hours)

3130235 TRANSWA Ticket Printing for non commercial bookings
3130235 CWVC Annual Membership Level 1

3130235 CWVC Annual Membership Level 2

3130235 CWVC Annual Membership Level 3

3130235 CWVC Annual Membership Level 4 (affiliate Not for Profit Museums)
3130235 Wall of Fame Plaques

3130235 Car Charging Fee (Per kW Unit)

3130235 GarGChargingFee-

3130235 Water supply (Community)

3130235 Water supply (Commercial)

3130235 CWVC Three Phase External Power Fee

3130235 Merredin Brochures & Eastern Wheatbelt Visitors Guide

Unit

Per kL
Per kL
Per kL
Per kL
Per kL
Per kL
per card

per hour
per hour
per km

per hour

Per transaction
Per transaction
PerSide
PerSide
Perpage
PerSide
PerSide

Per Transaction
Per Transaction
Per Transaction
Per Sheet
PerCall
PerCall

Per Hour

1/2 Day

Per Day

2 Day

Per Ticket

Per Membership
Per Membership
Per Membership
Per Membership
Per Plaque

Per kW

per kL
per kL
Per Item
Per Item

2021-22

GST Total (incl GST)

$0.26

$0.36

$0.20
Cost + 10%
Cost + 10%
Cost + 10%

$1.70

$0.00
$7.45
$7.45
$10.27

$0.11
$0.09

$0.91
$1.36
$2.27
$3.64
$0.05
$17.55
$12.36
$8.27
$5.18

$0.00

$0.20
$0.20

$2.85
$3.95
$2.25

$18.70

$82.00
$82.00
$82.00
$113.00

$1.20
$1.00

$10.00
$15.00
$25.00
$40.00
$0.55
$193.00
$136.00
$91.00
$57.00

$0.00

$2.25
$2.25

GST

$0.27
$0.36
$0.18
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1.73

$0.00
$7.55
$7.55
$10.45

$0.00
$0.00
$0.09
$0.09
$0.00
$0.09
$0.18
$0.00
$0.00
$0.09
$0.09
$0.09
$0.18
$0.91
$1.36
$2.36
$3.73
$0.09
$17.91
$12.64
$8.45
$5.36
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.36
$0.45
$0.00
$0.00

2022-23
Total (incl GST)

$3.00
$4.00
$2.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$19.00

$84.00
$83.00
$83.00
$115.00

$0.00
$0.00
$1.00
$1.00
$0.00
$1.00
$2.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$2.00
$10.00
$15.00
$26.00
$41.00
$1.00
$197.00
$139.00
$93.00
$59.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4.00
$5.00
$0.00
$0.00

Min charge 1kL
Min charge 1kL

Notes
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SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - COUNCIL 2022-23

PRIVATE WORKS
PLANT HIRE (Operator Included)

3140120
3140120
3140120
3140120
3140120
3140120
3140120
3140120
3140120
3140120
3140120
3140120
3140120
3140120
3140120
3140120
3140120
3140120
3140420
3140120
3140120
3140120
3140120
3140120

Grader

Large Loader

Small Loader

6 Wheel Truck

Water Truck

Small Truck

Tractor with Slasher/Rotary Hoe
Vibrating Roller

Self Propelled Roller

Cherry Picker

Skid steer Loader

Skid steer Loader with Stump Grinder
Skid steer Loader with Trencher
Backhoe/Loader

Backhoe/Loader with Post Hole Digger
Lawn Mower (Ride on)

Lawn Mower

Whipper snipper

Work Utilities
Supervision

Labour

Labour with penalty rates
Consumables

SHIRE OF MERREDIN

MATERIAL CARTAGE & DELIVERY CHARGES (within town boundary)

3140120 Gravel / Yellow sand per cubic metre Delivered

3140120 Gravel / Yellow sand per cubic metre from stockpile - load self

3140120 Gravel / Yellow sand per cubic metre - loaded by Shire
3140120 Out of Town Delivery Charge (Per Km Return Trip)

Definitions
Commercial Hire :Profit Making Organisations including Government Dept., excluding Schools.

Community Hire: Charitable / Community Group/ Non Government Organsiation Fundraising/Individual:(eg. Funeral / church/wedding etc.)

Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per-Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per ltem

Per m3
Per m3
Per m3
per Km

Unit

GST

$21.09
$21.73
$19.64
$19.27
$20.64
$13.55
$18.91
$25.73
$21.73
$20.18
$15.64
$22.91
$21.73
$18.18
$23.18

$13.09
$11.73
$5.64
$8.09

$4.18
$1.09
$1.91
$0.22

2021-22

Total (incl GST)

$232.00
$239.00
$216.00
$212.00
$227.00
$149.00
$208.00
$283.00
$239.00
$222.00
$172.00
$252.00
$239.00
$200.00
$255.00

$32:00
$144.00
$129.00
$62.00
$89.00

$46.00
$12.00
$21.00

$2.39

GST

$21.55
$22.18
$20.00
$19.64
$21.09
$13.82
$19.27
$26.27
$22.18
$20.64
$16.00
$23.45
$22.18
$18.55
$23.73
$14.91
$12.91
$12.91

$13.45
$12.00

$6.55
$13.18

$4.27
$1.09
$2.00
$0.18

Total (incl GST) Notes

$237.00 Rate inclusive of operator (max
$244.00 Rate inclusive of operator (max
$220.00 Rate inclusive of operator (max
$216.00 Rate inclusive of operator (max
$232.00 Rate inclusive of operator (max
$152.00 Rate inclusive of operator (max
$212.00 Rate inclusive of operator (max
$289.00 Rate inclusive of operator (max
$244.00 Rate inclusive of operator (max
$227.00 Rate inclusive of operator (max
$176.00 Rate inclusive of operator (max
$258.00 Rate inclusive of operator (max
$244.00 Rate inclusive of operator (max
$204.00 Rate inclusive of operator (max
$261.00 Rate inclusive of operator (max
$164.00 Rate inclusive of operator (max
$142.00 Rate inclusive of operator (max
$142.00 Rate inclusive of operator (max

$148.00 Rate inclusive of operator (max

$132.00
$72.00

. 8 hrs per day)
. 8 hrs per day)
. 8 hrs per day)
. 8 hrs per day)
. 8 hrs per day)
. 8 hrs per day)
. 8 hrs per day)
. 8 hrs per day)
. 8 hrs per day)
. 8 hrs per day)
. 8 hrs per day)
. 8 hrs per day)
. 8 hrs per day)
. 8 hrs per day)
. 8 hrs per day)
. 8 hrs per day)
. 8 hrs per day)
. 8 hrs per day)

. 8 hrs per day)

$145.00 Saturday, Sunday & Outside normal work hours

Cost + 20%

$47.00 Does not include material
$12.00
$22.00

$2.00
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